D-DFS3BSolenoid Operated Valve.
3 Way 2 Position Selector Spool - Size 10
Up to 210 bar - 30 lpm
We reserve the right to change technical specifications and dimensions without giving notice.
Related Fluid Power Ltd.	 T: 0044 (0)1334 655600   F: 0044 (0)1334 650006   E: sales@relatedfluidpower.com   www.relatedfluidpower.com
D-DFS3B-01
Operation
This is a solenoid operated 3 way 2 position selector spool valve

Dimensions
[mm]
Ordering Code
Body
material
A - Aluminium
S - Steel
D-DFS3B ** **** * * *
Options
00 - Nitrile
V0 - Viton
0M - Nitrile, overr., detent
VM - Viton, overr., detent
B1 - Nitrile, overr., non-detent
V1 - Viton, overr., non-detent
To Override
Detented Version
Pull & Twist
Non-Detented Version
Pull (spring return)
Coils can be fitted in
any orientation.
Refer to data sheet
Coil-D for coil options.
Coil termination
DL - Double lead
DS - Double spade
HC - EN 175301-803*
CL - Conduit lead
‘I’ coils (12 & 24 volts only)
weather/immersion proof
(IP69)
IA - AMP superseal
ID - Deutsch
IJ - AMP Jr. Timer
IM - Metripak
Options - See page Coil-D
Omit if coil is not required
Voltage
12 - 12 Vdc
24 - 24 Vdc
48 - 48 Vdc
25 - 24 Vac
11 - 110 Vac
23 - 250 Vac
Options -
See page
Coil-D
*Formerly DIN 43650 Hirschmann connector.
No. of ports
3 - 3 ports
Options -
See page